GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1283
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009

TRAINING TO CABIN CREW AND PILOTS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a): whether Bureau of Civil Aviation Security impart training to Cabin Crew and Pilots on handling emergency situations;
(b): if so, the details in this regard;

(c): the number of Cabin Crew and Pilots of various airlines participated in such programmes against their strength during 2008-09
and 2009-10 so far, airline-wise; and

(d): the details of drills and briefing programmes organized by various airlines during 2008-09 and 2009-10 so far, airline-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(@) & (b): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) does not impart training to Cabin/Flight Crew in handling emergency
situations.However,BCAS has directed all airlines to organize training on various aspects of security at their respective authorized
centres.

(c) & (d): Details are attached as Annexure "A’.
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